Sipna Shikshan Prasark Mandal Amravati's Arts, Science and Commerce College, Chikhaldara Distt. Amravati

7.1.1 Women emporment



Girls room and vending machine

Sipna Shikshan Prasark Mandal Amravati's Arts, Science and Commerce College, Chikhaldara Distt. Amravati Chain Link Compound



Chain Link Compound at College Campus



Sipna Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Amravati

Arts, Science & Commerce College, Chikhaldara, Distt.: Amravati



Internal Complaints Committee Organizes

Guest Lecture On

Protection Against Sexual Harassment and Gender Equality, Act 2013

Date:- Thursday 17th February 2022

Time :- 2.00 to 3.15 pm

Guest Speaker



Prof. Dr. Anagha Sonkhaskar Asst. Professor Laxmibai Gangane Jr.College, Akot

Chairperson



Dr. R. S. Jaipurkar
Principal,
Arts, Science and Commerce College, Chikhaldara
Ex-Pro VC, SGB Amravati University, Amravati

Organizing Committee

Dr.N.Y.Bhoge Presiding Officer

Dr. U.S.Wasnik Member Dr.P.G.Gawande Member Mr.P.S.Tayade Member

Mrs. B. R. Darshimbe Member Mrs. V.V. Wakode Member (NGO)

Ku. Nandini Dehale Ku. Renuka Barhate Ku. Punam Harane
Student Representative (UG) Student Representative (PG) Student Representative (Res.)

Internal Complaints Committee

Arts, Science & Commerce College, Chikhaldara, Distt.: Amravati – 444807

Internal Complaints Committee

Programme Schedule

Date	Time	Session/Topic	Resource Person/Anchoring
17/02/2022	02.00 pm	Conduct of Program	Dr. U.S. Wasnik
	02.05 pm	Introductory Remark	Dr.N.Y.Bhoge
	02.10 pm	Guest Speaker Speech	Dr. Anagha Sonkhaskar
	03.00 pm	Presidential address	Dr. R.S. Jaipurkar
	03.10 pm	Vote of Thanks	Dr.P.G.Gawande

Live On Zoom

Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89591616779?pwd=Wmo5bkliYTRNbm1 TMINTU1NDall2UT09

> Meeting ID: 895 9161 6779 Passcode: 174019

Arts, Science & commerce College, Chikhaldara 2021-22 Internal Complaint Cell Brief Report

Name of the Committee: Internal Complaint Cell

Name of program: Protection Against Sexual Harassment and Gender Equality

Act, 2013

Date

17th February 2022

Objective:

- 1. To create awareness about sexual harassment through educational initiatives
- 2. To develop a responsive attitude among all the stakeholders in order to maintain healthy atmosphere.
- 3. To look into complaints and redress it as per requirement within the campus.

Number of beneficiaries: 67

The Internal Complaint Cell was established in college on 2003 under the Act of Government for gender equality and justice in all respect.

The cell informs about code of conduct to prevent sexual harassment and to maintain dignity. The function of the cell is purely to safeguard the rights of female students & staff.

The cell is responsible for looking into the complaints filled by students and staff members.

The cell also tries to incorporate hygiene habits and ensure a healthy environment in the college campus.

Meeting organized regularly with committee members and students.

Complaint and Redressal Mechanism:

Suggestion / complaint box is installed in the campus area installed in the campus area in which the student put in writing the grievances and suggestions.

After writing hearing of complaint, the committee shall take appropriate decision.

In this year academic session some program organized at online platform & meeting is organized offline with ICC members regularly.

Guest Lecture organized on topic Protection Against Sexual Harassment and Gender Equality, Act 2013, dated 17th February 2022. Guest speaker was Dr. Anagha Soukhaskar Asst. Professor Laxmibai Gangane Jr. college Akot. Programm conducted under the presidency of Dr, R. S. Jaipurkar Principal of Arts Science and Commerce College, Chikhaldara. Zoom link: https://usOZweb.zoom.us/i/89591616779?pwd=Wma5bkliYTRNbm1TMInT NDall12UT09

Dr. U. S. Wasnik conduct program and introduced the guest speaker Dr. N. Y. Bhoge Introduction about ICC committee and their work implementation

06/8/2022

PRINCIPAL

Art, Science & Commerce

College, Chikhaldara

Associate
Arts, Science & Commerce Spiege,
Arts, Science & Commerce Spiege,

Sipna Shikshan Prasark Mandal Amravati's Arts, Science and Commerce College, Chikhaldara Distt. Amravati CCTV Camera



CCTV Camera at College Campus